

Information Governance

Our ref: FOI/ E32450 Ask for: Information Governance

Date: 22/03/2019 Tel: 020 8430 2000 Fax: 020 8430 1504

Email:

information.governance@newham.gov.uk

Mr Thomas Barker request-559467-99a979f6@whatdotheyknow.co

Dear Mr Barker,

Freedom of Information Act 2000 Request for Information: Information Provided Subject: Replacement of Road Studs

We write with regard to your recent enquiry for information held by the Council under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. We trust that the information provided is satisfactory.

It is important to note that under the Privacy and Electronic Communications (EC Directive) Regulations 2003 the Council asks not to receive unsolicited marketing communication.

Request

- 1. I would very much appreciate information for the number of Road Studs that are replaced Annually in the UK within your County (the most recent year you have on record would be fine and just one year) could you please specify the year they relate to?
- 2. It would also be helpful if you could tell me the total miles of roads that you maintain/look after for your County?

Response

- 1. N/A road studs are not used on our highway network
- 2. 409km



If you require any further information or are not happy with our response please do not hesitate to contact a member of our team on (020) 8430 2000 or email us at information.governance@newham.gov.uk.

Yours sincerely,

Information Governance Newham Council